Quarterback
Hunter Brown
Kohlton Meyers

Total Passing

Completions
1
2

8

Attempts
1
10

11

Yards
35
29

64

Comp %
100.00%
20.00%

27.27%

TDs
0
0

0

QB Rating
394.00
24.36

57.96

Running Back
Hunter Brown

Isaiah Blackmon
Kohlton Meyers
Dylan Schmidtberger
Keith Dryden

Dante Blackmon

Total Rushing

Rushes
16
14

9

6
3
2

50

Yards
91
50
-6
34

4
12

185

Long
31
8
9
11
4
9

31

Yds/Rush
5.7
3.6
-0.7
5.7
1.3
6.0

Catches Thrown To
1

Yards
-2
0
0
0
31
0

Yds A/P
89
71
-6
34
84
12

Receiver
Maddux Winter
Keith Dryden
Hunter Brown
Jordan Betts
Shane Berens

Total Receiving

Catches
1

8

Thrown To
2

11

Yards
35
31
-2

0
0

64

Yds/Catch

Rushes
35.0 0
31.0 3
-2.0 16

0

0

21.3

Yds A/P
111
84
89

0
0

Total Offense
HHS

Kickers
Logan Clark

Total

Passing
Yards
64

FG Made

Rushing
Yards
185

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
249

Long

XP Made
2

# of
INTs Rushes
1 50

XP Att.
2

Kickoffs

# of Passes
11

Average T-backs
46.3 0

46.3 0

Punters
Kohlton Meyers

Total

4

Yards
157

Average
39.3

Inside 20
1

Fair
Caught Downed
0 0

Turnover
Ratio
even

Time of
Poss.
26:47

Penalties - Yards
4-35

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Keith Dryden
Isaiah Blackmon
Maddux Winter
Mason Potter

Punt
Returns

0

Kick Returns
5

1
1
1

Yards

0

Yards
49
21
16

0

Average

Average
16.3
21.0
16.0

0.0

TDs

0

TDs

0
0
0
0

Yards All
Purpose

#
15
10

3
25
81
395 88
50
Yds A/IP 60

84 11
71 20
111 28
0 0
56

Name

Maddux Winter
Kohlton Meyers
Bryce Baumgarn
Isaiah Blackmon
Jared Haynes
Shane Berens
Chantz Brungardt
Dalton Stout
Hunter Brown
Jordan Betts
Keith Dryden
Name?

Braydon Delzeit

HHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

13-0-0
9-0-2
7-0-0
5-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-1
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

54-0-3




