	Hays		14										
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating		Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)		
	Hunter Brown	1 2	1 10	35	35	100.00%	0	0	394.00		91 - 0		
10	Kohlton Meyers	2	10	29	31	20.00%	0	1	24.36	9 -	-6 - 0		
	Total Passing	3	11	64	35	27.27%	0	1	57.96				
	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	Catches	Thrown To		TDs	Yds A/P		
	Hunter Brown	16	91	31	0	5.7	1	1	-2	0	89		
	Isaiah Blackmon	14	50	8	1	3.6	0	0	0	0	71		
	Kohlton Meyers	9	-6 24	9	0	-0.7	0	0	0	0	-6 34		
	Dylan Schmidtberger	6 3	34 4	11 4	0	5.7 1.3	0 1	0 4	0 31	0	34 84		
	Keith Dryden Dante Blackmon	3 2	4 12	9	0	6.0	0	0	0	0	04 12		
32	Dante Blackmon	2	12	9	U	0.0	O	U	O	O	12		
	Total Rushing	50	185	31	1	3.7							
	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P		
	Maddux Winter	1	2	35	35	0	35.0	0	0	0	111		
	Keith Dryden	1	4	31	31	0	31.0	3	4	0	84		
	Hunter Brown	1 0	1	-2	0	0	-2.0	16	91 0	0	89		
	Jordan Betts Shane Berens	0	2	0	0	0		0	0	0	0 0		
00	Sharle Delens	U	2	U	U	U		U	U	U	U		
	Total Receiving	3	11	64	35	0	21.3						
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of		# of	Yards per		
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play		
	HHS	64	185	249	35	1	1	50	11	61	4.1		
#	Kickers	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long		XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs		
6	Logan Clark	· O mado	. O / titolii pto	209		2	2	3	139	46.3	0		
	Ŭ												
			•			•			400	40.0			
_	Total	0	0	0		2	2	3	139	46.3	0		
							Fair			Time of	Turnover		
	Punters	Punts	Yards	Average	Long	Inside 20	Caught	Downed	T-backs	Poss.	Ratio		
10	Kohlton Meyers	4	157	39.3	45	1	0	0	0	26:47	even		
										Penalties - Yards			
	Total	4	157	39.3	45	1	0	0	0	4 - 35			
	Post Pate	Punt	V !	A		TD	Yards All	,		inglude Castra)			
#	Punt Returner	Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Purpose		Def. Leaders (TFL		Tackles-Sacks-TFLs		
								# 15	Name Madduy Winter		13-0-0		
								15 10	Maddux Winter Kohlton Meyers		-0-0 -0-2		
								3	Bryce Baumgarn		-0-2 -0-0		
								25	Isaiah Blackmon		-0-0		
								81	Jared Haynes		4-0-0		
	Total	0	0		0	0	395	88	Shane Berens	3-0-0			
								50	Chantz Brungard	3-0-0			
	Kick Returner	Kick Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Yds A/P	60	Dalton Stout	2-0-1			
	Keith Dryden	3	49	16.3	20	0	84	11	Hunter Brown		2-0-0		
	Isaiah Blackmon	1	21	21.0	21	0	71	20	Jordan Betts		2-0-0		
	Maddux Winter	1	16	16.0	16	0	111	23	Keith Dryden		-0-0		
45	Mason Potter	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0 56	Name? Braydon Delzeit		1-0-0 1-0-0		
	Total	6	86	14.3	21	0	395	Total		54	-0-3		